ASSIGNI



OVER SHEET

Patents Only

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	ECCL (1) ECW Attorney Dkt: 3339-33
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1) Henri Vial 2) Michele Calas 3) Jean-Jacques Bourguignon 4) Marie-Laure Ancelin 5) Louis Giral	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): VIRBAC Lere Avenue - 2065 M - L. HD. 06516 Carros FRANCE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Inventor 1: April 14, 1997; Inventor 2: April 14, 1997; Inventor 3: April 28, 1997; Inventor 4: April 14, 1997; and Inventor 5: April 14, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ^a Yes _X_No
4. Application Serial No. <u>08/809,919</u> Patent N If this document is being filed together with a new applicati is: Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	in the control of the property and the control of t
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Raymond O. Linker, Jr. Bell, Seltzer, Park & Gibson, P.A. P. O. Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X_ Previously paid - Document ID No. 100501823 8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
IND MOR LIEU	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Raymond O. Linker, Jr. Reg. No. 26,419 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number	Date er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

R SHEET

Patents Only

ASSIGNMEN



To the Honorfole Commissioner of Patents a.	Attorney Dkt: 3339-325	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Auomey Dri. 3339-323	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Henri Vial Michele Calas Jean-Jacques Bourguignon Marie-Laure Ancelin Louis Giral	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): VIRBAC lere Avenue - 2065 M - L.I.D. 06516 Carros FRANCE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) strached? Yes X No	
Execution Date: April 14 & 28, 1997		
4. Application Serial No. 08/809,919 Patent No. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Raymond O. Linker, Jr. /1993 BRUSHI SECTION, P.A. 1581 P. O. Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Raymond O. Linker, Jr. Reg. No. 26,419 ame of Person Signing Signature Total number	Date Date pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents 2	

ASSIGNMENT

FULL NAMES(S) AND
POST OFFICE ADDRESS(S)
OF INVENTOR(S) (including

WHEREAS: VIAL Henri, 23 rue Pierre d'Auvergne, 34080 MONTPELLIER, FRANCE; CALAS Michèle, 360 rue du Père Prévost, 34090 MONTPELLIER, FRANCE; BOURGUIGNON Jean-Jacques, 14 rue de Brulhy, 67150 HIPSHEIM, FRANCE; ANCELIN Marie-Laure, Chemin des Charretiers, 34270 SAINT-JEAN-DE-CUCULLES, FRANCE; GIRAL Louis, Les Deux Ruisseaux, 1526, avenue du Père Soulas, 34000 MONTPELLIER (FRANCE)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

BIS(2-AMINOPYRIDINE)S, PREPARATION METHOD THEREFOR AND USE THEREOF FOR CONTROLLING PARASITIC INFECTIONS

DOCKET NO. OR SERIAL NO. AND DATE OF EXECUTION OF APPLICATION

for which application for United States Letters Patent identified as Docket n° 3339-325 has been executed on the 4 day of April , 19 97 , and,

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND
ADDRESS (including country)
OF ASSIGNEE

VIRBAC, 1ère Avenue - 2065 M - L.I.D., 06516 CARROS, FRANCE

(hereinatter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to this invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, upon request, to execute any instrument which said ASSIGNEE desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to file or prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications.

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to said ASSIGNEE.

DATE OF SIGNING

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this April 14 and 28, 1997

SIGNATURE(S)
The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

Witnesses:

VIAL Henri

ASSIGNOR:

CALAS Michèle

BOURGUIGNON Jean-Jacques

ANCELIN Marie-Laure

PATENT

REEL: 9327 FRAME: 0726

BELL SELTZER PANEL

AUE 2 6 1997

RECEIVED ST:



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER
OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
Washington, D.C. 20231

AUGUST 19, 1997

PTAS

BELL SELTZER PARK & GIBSON P.A. RAYMOND O. LINKER, JR. P.O. DRAWER 34009 CHARLOTTE, NC 28234



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100501823

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTEL DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, 2800 CRYSTAL DRIVE, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

MAYA BENNETT, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



BELL SELTZER

Intellectual Property Law Group

ALSTON&BIRD LLP

12 d. Bast Morehend Street .1.O. Drawer 34009 Challotte, North Carolina 28234-4009

> 7(4) 3.51-no(0) - sec 194-334-2011

March 18, 1998

ROSUBMRD 3/23/58 ORIG MRD n. 2.9 Mail Out 8-19-97

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments North Tower Building 2800 Crystal Drive Washington, DC 20231

Document ID No.: 100501823

Resubmission of Assignment for Recording

U.S. Serial No. 08/809,919

Our File 3339-325

Gentlemen:

We are resubmitting the enclosed Assignment for recording in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. A new cover sheet listing an execution date for each conveying party has been prepared and is also enclosed.

It is believed that the new cover sheet overcomes the objections raised by the Patent Office, and that the Assignment is now ready for recording.

Raymond O. Linker, Jr.

ROLjr/kcs/313776

examiner query work # to get examiner original MRD & Notice Made out Date For unit Data Sorth Crientscobe reservice O. Chawer 31:07

Fillingh, 3C 22600 (107) 919-420-2200 as 919 581-3175

∃i Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. North Building, Scate 250 Washington, D.C $\pm 0.004\text{--}2601$

202-508-3300 PATENTax: 202-508-3333

404-881-7000 Fax: 404-881-7777 RECORDED: 03/23/1998

One Atlantic Center

1201 West Peachtree Street

Atlanta, GA 30309-3424

REEL: 9327 FRAME: 0728